MODE

at ROWAN

oy

SIZE
To fit chest (cm/in)
71-76  81-86 91-97 102-107  112-117
28-30 32-34 36-38 40-42  44-46
Actual chest measurement of garment
18 129 140 151 162
4672 50% 55 59%2 63%

YARN
Cotton DK (50gm)
13 14 14 15 16

(photographed in Macaroon 011)

NEEDLES
1 pair 3.25mm (no 10) (US 3) needles
1 pair 3.75mm (no 9) (US 5) needles

CLARA

k) 3k

QUAIL STUDIO

122-127  132-137  142-147

48-50  52-54  56-58
173 178 189
68 70 74Y>
16 17 7

3.25mm (no 10) (US 3) circular needle 60cm long for neckband

TENSION

152-157
60-62

200
78%

22 sts and 30 rows to 10 cm measured over rev st st using 3.75mm (US 5) needles.
Diamond panel (38 sts) is 14.5 cm wide, and oval panel (8 sts) is 3 cm wide.



